

P.O. Box 383 Stoughton, WI53589-0383

Serving Electric, Water & Wastewater Since 1886

## News Release Stoughton Utilities

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE May 25, 2018

Contact: Robert P. Kardasz, P.E., Utilities Director

## Stoughton Utilities Director Robert Kardasz Receives WRWA Lifetime Achievement Award

Robert Kardasz, Utilities Director of Stoughton Utilities, recently received the Wisconsin Rural Water Associations (WRWA) Lifetime Achievement Award. This award is presented to individuals who have shown a high level of dedication to their field and have worked throughout their careers to support WRWA and the water and wastewater industries.

Kardasz was selected to receive the award for the progressive leadership he has shown throughout his 37-year career at the utility, and his continued involvement in the utility industry. His service to utility groups such as WRWA, Municipal Environmental Group (MEG), Municipal Electric Utilities of Wisconsin (MEUW), WI Wastewater Operators Association (WWOA), ATC, and WPPI Energy have made him widely recognized among utilities in Wisconsin and the Midwest region.

Stoughton Utilities has benefited in many ways from Kardasz' involvement in the water and wastewater industry. He has created a working environment that encourages safety, progress, technological advances, and efficiency. Under his direction, Stoughton has implemented numerous programs to make significant improvements in these areas, and Stoughton Utilities continues to thrive as a valuable community asset.



###

## About Stoughton Utilities

Founded in 1886, Stoughton Utilities is the city's locally owned, not-for-profit electric, water and wastewater utility. Utility staff strive to provide their 8,500+ customers with low-cost, reliable electric service; clean, high-quality water that meets or exceeds all state and federal standards; and state-of-the-art wastewater treatment services.

Stoughton Utilities has been a community water and wastewater provider for 132 years.